2
ADVANTAGES
■ � Detects traditional refrigerants, blends,
CO2*, and even flammables*
■ � Innovative cloud hunting mode with ppm
helps locate leaks faster than ever
■ � Cloud hunting and pinpoint modes is like
having two leak detectors in one

Probe length (standard probe)	 43 cm (~17 in.)
Warranty	 Two-year
ORDERING INFORMATION
D-TEK Stratus
(includes refrigerant sensor only)	 724-202-G11
D-TEK Stratus
(Includes CO2 sensor only)	 724-204-G11
Accessories and Replacement Parts
Earbuds	 721-607-G1
TEK-Check R134a reference leak	 703-080-G10
TEK-Check R600a reference leak 	 703-080-G29
TEK-Check R1234yf reference leak	 703-080-G12
Wall charger (US and international)	 721-606-G1
12 V (dc) car charger	 721-605-G1
Lithium ion battery	 721-702-G1
Battery charging cradle	 721-610-G1
Battery/cradle combo	 721-604-G1
Replacement probe 	 724-703-G1
Extra-long probe (69 cm (~27 in.))	 721-611-G1
Needle probe extension	 721-612-G1
Refrigerant sensor
(Detects CFCs, HFCFs, HFCs, and HFOs)	724-701-G1
CO2 sensor	 724-701-G2
Flammable refrigerant sensor	 724-701-G3
Filter cap	 712-705-G1
Filter cartridges	 712-707-G1
Leak Detection Pro kit	 724-712-G1
Carrying case	 724-700-G1
D - T E K  S T R A T U S ®  R E F R I G E R A N T  L E A K  D E T E C T O R  W I T H  P P M  D I S P L A Y
DUAL MODES HELP FIND THE LEAK FASTER
Use the new Cloud Hunting mode (left) to find the area highest
in concentration, then switch to classic Pinpoint Mode (right) to